
 
Monday, July 13th     (Pacific Standard Time)  Tuesday, July 14th   

 
8:00 am vs Hotshots 16u – Delsante    6:00 pm vs Hotshots 16u – Delsante 
11:30 am vs Hotshots 16u – Day     7:45 pm vs SoCal Choppers 18u – Householder 
1:15 pm vs Desert Thunder 16u    
3:00 pm vs Oro Valley Suncats 18u – Judge  https://www.azhotshotsvr.com/ 
 

                                         

 

 

 

 

             

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

AZ 
 

NAL Southwest Summer Shootout  
July 13th – 14thth  

Steve Captain (480) 797-6219 
sccaptain@hotmail.com 

16u - Captain 

 

Amyah Boostedt #33 
 SS, 2B  

2021 

Riley Flynn #19 
P, Utility 

2022 

Adriana Coira #6 
2B, SS 

2022 

Jordan McMahon #5 
Outfield  

2024 

Madi Mueling #41 
C, Utility 

2023 

Olivia Lostorto #7 
C, 1B  

2022 

Elliot Smith #15 
OF, 1B  

2022 

Sara Van Wickler #24 
OF, 2B  

2022 

Skylar Williams #66 
C, 3B  

2023 

Haylee Kuss #80 
Pitcher, Utility  

2023 

Riley Nielson #3 
P, 1B, 3B   

2022 

Jolee Benson #40  
OF, IF, C  

2022 

Cailynn Parsons #44 
3B, 1B  

2023 



AZ Head Coach:  Steve Captain
(480) 797-6219

16u - Captain sccaptain@hotmail.com

Coach:  Alicia Enriquez

33  Amyah Boostedt SS / 2B 5' 7" 130 R R 4.44 (520) 858-6890 amyahsb27@gmail.com

NAL/ESFS Showcase

3  Riley Nielson P, 3B, 1B 5' 11" 150 R R 4.14 (520) 904-5239 rnielson03@gmail.com Prescott, AZ
6  Adriana Coira SS / 2B 5' 2" 120 L R 4.66 (787) 587-4289 adrianacoira@gmail.com June 13th - 14th
7  Olivia Lostorto C, 1B 6' 1" 180 R R 4.00 (480) 226-0678 livlostorto@yahoo.com

15  Elliot Smith OF, 1B, C 5' 7" 130 L R 3.80 (602) 526-8784 egsmith7638@gmail.com
19  Riley Flynn P, Utility 5' 8" 125 R R 4.30 (480) 599-6093 riley@rileyflynn.com NAL/ESFS Showcase
24  Sara Van Wickler OF, 2B 5' 5" 110 L R 4.00 (602) 469-4608 traceyvw5@gmail.com Payson, AZ
40  Jolee Benson OF, IF, C 5' 8" 155 R R 3.80 (480) 740-4424 joleebird40@gmail.com July 13th - 14th

41  Madi Muehling C, Utility 5' 5" 120 R R 4.44 (480) 540-6108 mmuehling74@gmail.com
44  Cailynn Parsons 3B, Utility 5' 5" 160 R R 3.71 (760) 877-1237 cailynn.parsons@gmail.com NAL/ESFS Showcase
66  Skylar Williams C, 3B 5' 7" 170 R R 3.75 (480) 544-0777 skywillz12@gmail.com Payson, AZ
80  Haylee Kuss P, Utility 5' 5" 150 R R 4.83 (480) 740-3744 hayleekuss3@gmail.com July 27th - 28th

5 Jordan McMahon OF 5' 5" 115 L R 4.00 (602) 391-5850 kelleymcmahon1105@gmail.com

NAL/ESFS Showcase
Prescott, AZ

August 8th - 9th

Firecrackers ELP Showcase
El Paso, TX

August 22nd - 23rd
        Team Website Hotshots Virtual Recruiting

COLLEGE COACH'S GUIDE - Summer 2020

 2021 Graduates

 2022 Graduates

 2023 Graduates

      Profile Sheets

# Name Position Ht Wt Bats Throws GPA Phone # e-Mail

 2024 Graduates
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